12/19/2025
Page: 1

Bill Number
SB00040

SB00042

SB00093

SB00118

SB00248

SB01298

SB01420

SB01424

SB01486

SB01524

SB01531

SB01551

SB01599

SB01698

SB01773

SB01932

SB01937

Primary Sponsor
Willie Preston

Jay Hoffman
Rachel Ventura
Lisa Davis

Willie Preston
Laura Faver Dias
Julie A. Morrison
Bob Morgan
Adriane Johnson
Lilian Jiménez
Graciela Guzman
Barbara Hernandez
Chapin Rose

Regan Deering
Cristina Castro

Jed Davis

Omar Aquino

Bob Morgan
Adriane Johnson
Curtis J. Tarver, 11
Laura Fine

Jennifer Gong-Gershowitz
Steve Stadelman
Dave Vella

Jil Tracy

Kyle Moore

Rachel Ventura
Dagmara Avelar
Julie A. Morrison
Katie Stuart

Suzy Glowiak Hilton
Dagmara Avelar
Robert F. Martwick
Stephanie A. Kifowit
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Description / Title

ENERGY-VARIOUS

AN ACT concerning regulation.

VEH CD-CANNABIS IN VEHICLE

AN ACT concerning transportation.
PROHIBITED FOOD ADDITIVES

AN ACT concerning health.
DHS-GAMBLING DISORDERS

AN ACT concerning State government.
CRIM PRO-POST-CONVICT PETITION
AN ACT concerning criminal law.

SNAP E&T PGRAM-PUBLIC COLLEGE
AN ACT concerning public aid.

LOCAL HEALTH DEPT-RMSF

AN ACT concerning State government.
COUNTIES CD-LEASE OF PROPERTY
AN ACT concerning local government.
CONSUMER FRAUD-FEE DISCLOSURE
AN ACT concerning business.
DOC-HOSPICE/PALLIATIVE CARE

AN ACT concerning criminal law.
DISPOSABLE FOOD CONTAINER ACT
AN ACT concerning safety.
AGING-FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION
AN ACT concerning aging.
ELECTRONIC FILING-CHARITIES

AN ACT concerning regulation.

LAND TRANSFER-WILL COUNTY

AN ACT concerning property.
CONTROLLED SUB-FENTANYL

AN ACT concerning criminal law.
FRAUD-EMERGENCY PRICE GOUGING
AN ACT concerning business.

PENSION CODE-VARIOUS

AN ACT concerning public employee benefits.

Last Action
Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(b) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(b) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
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Bill Number
SB01939

SB01954

SB01988

SB02102

SB02306

SB02427

SJR00030

SJR00034

SJR00037

SJR00045

Primary Sponsor
Ram Villivalam
Lawrence "Larry"” Walsh, Jr.
Doris Turner

Kam Buckner
David Koehler
Tracy Katz Muhl
Erica Harriss

Amy Elik

Rachel Ventura
Nabeela Syed
Cristina Castro
Michelle Mussman
David Koehler
Sharon Chung
Cristina Castro

Lakesia Collins
Kimberly Du Buclet
Ram Villivalam
Robyn Gabel
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MOTOR VEHICLE FRANCHISE-SALES
AN ACT concerning business.
COUNTIES CD-RECALL OFFICIALS
AN ACT concerning recall of countywide elected officials.
COLLEGE PRESS-PUBLIC MEDIA
AN ACT concerning education.

PROP TX-BUDGET FILING

AN ACT concerning revenue.
IFA-CLIMATE RESILIENCE PROJECT
AN ACT concerning finance.

SCH CD-WIRELESS COMM DEVICE
AN ACT concerning education.
DHFS-BRAIN INJURY STUDY
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION
POW/MIA RECOGNITION DAY
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION
EMMETT TILL DAY

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION
ADJOURN HOUSE & SENATE
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 45

Last Action
Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Rule 19(b) / Re-referred to Rules Committee

Arrived in House

Referred to Rules Committee

Resolution Adopted
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