Page: 1

Legislative Information System 104th General Assembly

Senate Bills in House

Bill Number	Primary Sponsor	Description / Title	Last Action
SB00040	Willie Preston	ENERGY-VARIOUS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Jay Hoffman	AN ACT concerning regulation.	
SB00042	Rachel Ventura	VEH CD-CANNABIS IN VEHICLE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Lisa Davis	AN ACT concerning transportation.	
SB00093	Willie Preston	PROHIBITED FOOD ADDITIVES	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Laura Faver Dias	AN ACT concerning health.	
SB00118	Julie A. Morrison	DHS-GAMBLING DISORDERS	Rule 19(b) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Bob Morgan	AN ACT concerning State government.	
SB00248	Adriane Johnson	CRIM PRO-POST-CONVICT PETITION	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Lilian Jiménez	AN ACT concerning criminal law.	
SB01298	Graciela Guzmán	SNAP E&T PGRAM-PUBLIC COLLEGE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Barbara Hernandez	AN ACT concerning public aid.	
SB01420	Chapin Rose	LOCAL HEALTH DEPT-RMSF	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Regan Deering	AN ACT concerning State government.	
SB01424	Cristina Castro	COUNTIES CD-LEASE OF PROPERTY	Referred to Rules Committee
	Jed Davis	AN ACT concerning local government.	
SB01486	Omar Aquino	CONSUMER FRAUD-FEE DISCLOSURE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Bob Morgan	AN ACT concerning business.	
SB01524	Adriane Johnson	DOC-HOSPICE/PALLIATIVE CARE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Curtis J. Tarver, II	AN ACT concerning criminal law.	
SB01531	Laura Fine	DISPOSABLE FOOD CONTAINER ACT	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Jennifer Gong-Gershowitz	AN ACT concerning safety.	
SB01551	Steve Stadelman	AGING-FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Dave Vella	AN ACT concerning aging.	
SB01599	Jil Tracy	ELECTRONIC FILING-CHARITIES	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Kyle Moore	AN ACT concerning regulation.	
SB01698	Rachel Ventura	LAND TRANSFER-WILL COUNTY	Referred to Rules Committee
	Dagmara Avelar	AN ACT concerning property.	
SB01773	Julie A. Morrison	CONTROLLED SUB-FENTANYL	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Katie Stuart	AN ACT concerning criminal law.	
SB01932	Suzy Glowiak Hilton	FRAUD-EMERGENCY PRICE GOUGING	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Dagmara Avelar	AN ACT concerning business.	
SB01937	Robert F. Martwick	PENSION CODE-VARIOUS	Rule 19(b) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Stephanie A. Kifowit	AN ACT concerning public employee benefits.	

12/19/2025 Legislative Information System 10:01:01 PM Page: 2 104th General Assembly

Senate Bills in House

Bill Number	Primary Sponsor	Description / Title	Last Action
SB01939	Ram Villivalam	MOTOR VEHICLE FRANCHISE-SALES	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Lawrence "Larry" Walsh, Jr.	AN ACT concerning business.	
SB01954	Doris Turner	COUNTIES CD-RECALL OFFICIALS	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Kam Buckner	AN ACT concerning recall of countywide elected officials.	
SB01988	David Koehler	COLLEGE PRESS-PUBLIC MEDIA	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Tracy Katz Muhl	AN ACT concerning education.	
SB02102	Erica Harriss	PROP TX-BUDGET FILING	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Amy Elik	AN ACT concerning revenue.	
SB02306	Rachel Ventura	IFA-CLIMATE RESILIENCE PROJECT	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Nabeela Syed	AN ACT concerning finance.	
SB02427	Cristina Castro	SCH CD-WIRELESS COMM DEVICE	Rule 19(a) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Michelle Mussman	AN ACT concerning education.	
SJR00030	David Koehler	DHFS-BRAIN INJURY STUDY	Rule 19(b) / Re-referred to Rules Committee
	Sharon Chung	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00034	Cristina Castro	POW/MIA RECOGNITION DAY	Arrived in House
		SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00037	Lakesia Collins	EMMETT TILL DAY	Referred to Rules Committee
	Kimberly Du Buclet	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION	
SJR00045	Ram Villivalam	ADJOURN HOUSE & SENATE	Resolution Adopted
	Robyn Gabel	SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 45	